

Late Spring is finally here and that means Summer is right around the corner! Spring clean-up in the park has been finished, the Hales Corners Pool is filled, and the volleyball court net and lines have been installed. Thank you to Nancy Wilkes, Eileen Valaitis, Rick Barnhart, Roy Stollenwerk and Ken Meleski for their help this weekend getting the court ready. We hope you are ready to play volleyball!





VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE DETAILS

For the 3rd year running, Nancy Wilkes and Eileen Valaitis are our volunteer League Coordinators.

Registration is now open. Right now we have four teams and ideally we would like to add two more, just as we had the past two summers. If you have a team and still need to get the paperwork and check together, please let us know ASAP so we can include you in the schedule.

The season starts Wednesday, June 6 and runs through August 15. Games are played at 6:15, 7:15 and 8:15 p.m.

The cost is still \$275 per team, and we encourage all teams to talk to local businesses and taverns about sponsorships. We are happy to help you with ideas on who to contact; however obtaining the sponsor is ultimately the teams' responsibility.

HOW TO REGISTER

Payment is due ASAP. Please make one check payable to Friends of Hales Corners Park & Pool. You can download registration forms

at: http://halescornerspark.com/pdf/HC%20Volleyball.Revised 2018.Final



Mail the form and check to: Friends of Hales Corners Park and Pool, P.O. Box 7, Hales Corners, WI 53130.

QUESTIONS?????

For questions or more information, please contact:

Nancy Wilkes, 414-698-4915 or nancy@platypus-ad.com Eileen Valaitis, 414-510-5777 or evalaitis@aol.com

We hope to see you this summer! Looking forward to a fun season.

Sincerely,

Donald G. Schwartz
President, Friends of Hales Corners Park & Pool
5811 S. 121st Street
P. O. Box 7
Hales Corners, WI 53130
www.halescornerspark.com
C-414-418-8299

Since 2003 our mission is to keep Hales Corners Park & Pool open and operating and to continue to develop a recreational environment for residents in the Village and surrounding communities to enjoy. Hales Corners Park the cleanest Park in Milwaukee County. We are recognized by the IRS as a 501 c(3) charitable corporation.